City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings February 25, 2019 Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana (Garro Street Entrance)

If you are disabled and need special accommodations, please call the ADA Coordinator at 574-936-2948.

AGENDA Board of Public Works and Safety 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
 - Regular Session of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of February 11, 2019
 - Executive Session of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of February 11, 2019
- 3. Open Bids: Parkview Water Tower Improvements Project
- 4. Reports
 - Board Members Mayor
 - Department Heads
 - Utility Superintendent: Recommendation for Award of the Candy Lane Storm Sewer Project
 - Building Commissioner
 - Fire Chief
 - Police Chief
 - Street Superintendent
 - · Cemetery Superintendent
 - Park Superintendent
 - Airport Manager
- 5. City Engineer:
 - UT-19-006 Comcast 315 W Garro St work in right-of-way
- 6. City Attorney
- 7. Secretary and Finance Officer
- 8. Requests
 - · Parking Restriction Request at Novelty / Plum Street: Greg Frushour
- 9. Other Business:
- 10. Approval of Claims
- 11. Acceptance of Communications
 - Water Department January 2019 Monthly Report
 - Wastewater Department January 2019 Monthly Report
 - Water Department 2018 Annual Summary Report
 - Wastewater Department 2018 Annual Summary Report
- 12. Adjournment

City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings February 25, 2019
Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana
(Garro Street Entrance)

AGENDA <u>Common Council</u> 6:30 p.m. or immediately following the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Prayer, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
 - Minutes of the Regular Common Council meeting of February 11, 2019
- 3. Mayor's State of the City Address
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - Reports by Council Members on previous business
 - Reports by the Mayor on previous business
 - Reports by the City Attorney on previous business:
 - Agreement Regarding Support for Marshall County Council on Aging's Facilities and Transportation Programming
 - Ordinances on Second Third Readings
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer
 - <u>Resolution No. 2019-840</u>, A Resolution of the Board of Public Works and Safety to Write-Off Delinquent & Uncollectable City Bills
 - Resolution No. 2019-842, A Resolution of the Board of Public Works and Safety to Write-Off Delinquent and Uncollectable Water, Wastewater, Garbage and Stormwater Bills
 - Tabled Ordinances, Resolutions, Other Items
- 5. New Business
 - Reports by Council Members
 - Reports by the Mayor
 - Reports by the City Attorney
 - Reports by the Clerk-Treasurer
 - Reports by Department Heads
 - Ordinances on first reading presented by the City Attorney or Mayor
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer
- 6. Other business
 - Discussion of Proposed Habitat for Humanity Development
- 7. Privilege of the Floor (Directed only to Agenda Items)
- 8. Acceptance of Communications
 - Minutes of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of February 11, 2019
 - Minutes of the Board of Aviation Commission meeting of January 8, 2019
 - Minutes of the Redevelopment Commission meeting of January 15, 2019
 - January 2019 Financial Reports and Cash Reconciliation
 - Umbaugh's Financial Management Report for the Municipal Wastewater Facility for the Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2019
 - Umbaugh's Financial Management Report for the Municipal Water Utility for the Calendar Year Ended December 31, 2019
- 9. Adjournment